
Black Gold Cooperative Library System 
 

2022-23 — Standing Committees & Administrative Council Contacts 
 

Library Phone Numbers 

PR 805.237.3870  LM 805.875.8775 

CC 805.755.4446 GV 805.562.5502 

SM 805.925.0994 SP 805.525.3615 

 
NOTE: 2022/23 Chair names are bolded.   Last modified 06.01.22 

Black Gold Administrative Council 
(SOUTH TO NORTH) 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Email address 

PR Fortin, Angelica 805.237.3871  afortin@prcity.com 

SM Jackson, Dawn 805.925.0994 2321 djackson@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Bleyl, Sarah 805.875.8785  S_Bleyl@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GO Gray, B. Allison 805.562.5502  agray@cityofgoleta.org 

CC Thomas, Jody 805.684.4314  jodyt@carpinteriaca.gov 

SP Branch, Ned 805.525.3615 102 ned.branch@blanchardlibrary.org  

 
Automation and Technical Services (ATS) Operations Committee 

(NORTH TO SOUTH) 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Email Address 

ATS Fitzgerald, 
Glynis 

805.543.6082 229 gfitzgerald@blackgold.org  

ATS Duhon, Matt 805.543.6082 231 mduhon@blackgold.org 

PR Christiansen, 
Karen 

805.237.3871 801 kchristiansen@prcity.com 

SM Fierro, 
Selena 

805.925.0994 8563 sfierro@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Keen, 
Dominic 

805.875.8782  D_Keen@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GO Mason, Carla 805.690.5137  cmason@ciyofgoleta.org 

SP  Formanek, 
Justin 

805.525.3615 107 justin.formanek@blanchardlibrary.org 

CC Castro, Eric 805.755.4446  ericc@carpinteriaca.gov 
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Reference & Adult Services (RAS) Committee  
(SOUTH to NORTH) 

 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Email Address 

PR Christiansen, 
Karen 

805.237.3871  kchristiansen@prcity.com 

SM Speicher, 
Gillian 

805.925.0994 8562 gspeicher@cityofsantamaria.org 

SM Britton, 
Joann 

805.925.0994  jbritton@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Keen, 
Dominic 

805.875.8782  D_Keen@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GO Mason, 
Carla 

805.690.5137  cmason@ciyofgoleta.org 

SP Formanek, 
Justin 

805.525.3615 107 justin.formanek@blanchardlibrary.org 

CC Castro, Eric 805.755.4446  ericc@carpinteriaca.gov 

 
 

Youth Services (YS) Committee 
(SOUTH TO NORTH) 

 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Email Address 

PR Bailey, Melissa 805.237-3870 7808 mbailey@prcity.com 

SM 
Villalobos, 
Kaela 

  kvillalobos@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Jackson, Jess 805.875.8788  J_Jackson@ci.lompoc.ca.us  

GO 
Saucedo, 
Elizabeth 

805.562.5502  esaucedo@cityofgoleta.org 

SP Escoto, Olivia 805.525.3615  olivia.escoto@blanchardlibrary.org  
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